

J
SLP(C)... 2906 OF 2005
ITEM No.12

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:2906/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2004 in MFA 5244/04
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.M. VISWANATHAIAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SYED ISMAIL BABU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.
Mrs. T.S. Shanthy,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It appears from the impugned order of the High Court that in the absence of the petitioner's counsel, the matter was disposed of, affirming the quantum awarded by the MACT. It is stated that on account of unavoidable difficulty, there was no appearance.

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice as to why the matter shall not be remitted to the High Court for a fresh consideration.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master