

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7281/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2004 in MFA No. 5244/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.M. VISWANATHAIAH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SYED ISMAIL BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post
A.D. Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit till then.

List the matter on 11.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar