

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7281/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2004 in MFA No. 5244/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.M. VISWANATHAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ISMAIL BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call for the report from the concerned court.

List the matter on 03.10.2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar