

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7281/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2004 in MFA No. 5244/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.M. VISWANATHAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ISMAIL BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2008

This Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T.S.Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. V.Balajit, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Aanchal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Chaurasia, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement of parties/through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:

The amount of compensation payable is fixed at Rs. 3,00,000/-, to be paid with interest at the rate of 9% from the date of application, within a period of six weeks. The amount, if any, already paid shall be adjusted from the aforesaid amount.

The SLP is disposed of.

(P.Sathasivam) (Dr.Arijit Pasayat)